

RESOLUTION NO 85-8 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is responsible for managing it's tribal fishery, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is a member of the Northwest Indian Fish Commission and participates in its activities, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council must select a Commissioner and Alternate for the Medicine Creek Treaty Drainage/Regional Area of which it is a part.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby support Billy Frank as Commissioner and Joe Anderson as Alternate to represent the Medicine Creek Treaty Drainage/Regional Area.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 22nd day of February, 1985, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against with 0 abstentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

Attested by:

David Lopeman, Se

cretary

Evie Allen, Vice Chairman